

## CITY COUNCIL

MEMBERS: LEANNE HUFF COREY THOMAS SHARLA BYNUM NICK MITCHELL PAUL SANCHEZ NATALIE PINKNEY CLARISSA WILLIAMS

ARIEL ANDRUS CITY RECORDER 220 E MORRIS AVE SUITE 200 SOUTH SALT LAKE UTAH 84115 P 801.483.6019 F 801.464.6770 SSLC.GOV

## South Salt Lake City Council Work Meeting Agenda

Public notice is hereby given that the **South Salt Lake City Council** will hold a Work Meeting on **Wednesday, April 10, 2024** in the City Council Chambers, 220 East Morris Avenue, Suite 200, commencing at **6:30 p.m**., or as soon thereafter as possible.

To watch the meeting live click the link below to join: https://zoom.us/j/93438486912

Watch recorded City Council meetings at: <a href="mailto:youtube.com/@SouthSaltLakeCity">youtube.com/@SouthSaltLakeCity</a>

Conducting: Council Chair Bynum

## MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION:

1.	Boards and Committees	Sharla Bynum
2.	Flash Vote Results – Strategic Planning Review	Lindsey Ferrari
3.	Council Rules: Attendance Policy	Sharla Bynum

Adjourn

Posted April 5, 2024

Those needing auxiliary communicative aids or other services for this meeting should contact Ariel Andrus at 801-483-6019, giving at least 24 hours' notice.

In accordance with State Statute and Council Policy, one or more Council Members may be connected electronically.

Have a question or concern? Call the connect line 801-464-6757 or email connect@sslc.gov